504539032 09/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4585739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TRIPLAY, INC.	09/07/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTRESS CREDIT CO. LLC	
Street Address:	1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	
Internal Address:	46TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9577968
Patent Number:	9660945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81300-0053
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACKIE CONKEY
SIGNATURE:	/JackieConkey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Security Interest_UCC_20175951030_Fortress_to_Triplay#page1.tif source=Security Interest_UCC_20175951030_Fortress_to_Triplay#page2.tif

PATENT 504539032 REEL: 043791 FRAME: 0970

LICO SINGLANDING OF A VENEZALT					
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) (809) 547-7007			В		F State
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) FANNY@RECORDSEARCE, COM				laware Department o U.C.C. Filing Section fled: 05:24 PM 09/07/	מו
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			•	Initial Filing No: 201	
FAIRCHILD RECORD SEARCH LTD	7		٠,	. 70	1/0/5004
3400 CAPITOL BLVD S	•		Servi	ce Request No: 2017	0005084
SUITE 101					
TUMMATER, MA 98501	f				
<u></u>		THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Deblor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, finame will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and provide	full name, do not omit, de the Individual Debto	modity, or abbreviate eny part of ir information in item 10 of the Fi	the Debto nancing St	's name), if any part of the atement Addendum (Form	e Individual Deblor's (UCC1Ad)
1a ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR TRIPLAY, INC. 1b INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDIT30	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c MAILING ADDRESS	CHY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
902 BROADWAY, SUITE 1901	NEW YORK		NI	10010	Ų S
28 ORGANIZĀTION'S NAME OR 25 INDAVIDUAL'S SURNAMĒ	FIRST PERSONA	Ł NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFF/X
2c MAILING ADDRESS	Cst Y		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SE	CURED PARTY) Prov	ide only one Secured Party nem	e (3a or 3b)	
38 ORGANIZATION'S NAME FORTRESS CREDIT CO LLC					
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
36 MAILING ADDRESS 1345 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 46TH FLOOR	CITY NEW YORK		STATE	POSTAL CODE 10105	COUNTRY
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement powers the following collateral All assets of Debtor, whether now owned or the patents and patent applications listed applications of Debtor (i) to which any of (i) for which any of the Patents directly reissues, reexaminations, extensions, contispplications, requests for continuing examiforeign patents, patent applications, and of foregoing categories (a) and (b), including models, industrial design protection, design issuances; and (d) all causes of action (whiled, or otherwise) and other enforcement Patents or any item in any of the foregoing all causes of action and other enforcement any other remedies of any kind for past, cut Collateral Description - please see attached	on Exhibit in the Patents or indirectly invarions, discounterparts, without 1: gn patent project her known rights of Deg categories rights for arrent, and	A (the "Patents") directly or indi: y forms a basis for continuations in provisions, registra- of Debtor relati: imitation, certificatection, and oth or unknown or who shor under, or or (b) and (c), inc. (x) damages; (y):	, (b) rectly or pri art, c tions ng to icates er gov ether n acco luding injunc	all patents as claims priori ority; (ii) al ontinuing prosof any Patents any item in as of invention, ernmental gram currently pendunt of, any of, without limi	nd patent ity, and il secution s; (c) all ny of the utility nts or ling, the itation,
Check only if applicable and check only one box. Collateral is held in a True 6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box.	st (see UCC1Ad, item			ed by a Decedent's Perso applicable and check only	
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured Home Transaction	A Debtor is a	Transmitting Utility	Agricult	urat Lien Non-UC	C Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable) Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consigno	r Seller/Buyer	Bei	ee/Ballor Lice	ensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 81300-0053/136862412 (FILE IN DE)					
		International A	anociat.	ion of Commercial	Administrato:

PATENT REEL: 043791 FRAME: 0971 Debtor:

Secured Party:

Triplay, Inc. Fortress Credit Co LLC

EXHIBIT A

to UCC-1 Financing Statement

Patents

Patent Number	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and First Named Inventor
9,577,968	United States	10/09/2015	Messaging System and Method - Gil Rosen
9,660,945	United States	10/09/2015	Messaging System and Method - Gil Rosen

81300-0053/136862412.1

PATENT REEL: 043791 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 09/08/2017